




Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review: 30/09/2020

Version No.:

I

JLP SKU	77054810
Name	THE WHISKY EXPERIENCE Whisky Cocktails at Home
Ingredients	2 x House by John Lewis Drink Highball Glasses 1 x John Lewis & Partners Cocktail Spoon 1 x John Lewis & Partners Double Jigger Suntory Whisky Toki (70cl) 43% ABV Ingredients: Whisky (100%) Fever Tree Spiced Orange Ginger Ale (500ml) Ingredients: Carbonated Spring Water, Fructose (fruit sugar), Colour: Caramel, Natural Ginger Flavouring, Acid: Citric Acid, Natural Flavourings, Natural Clementine and Cinnamon Flavouring Waitrose & Partners Cooks' Ingredients Kaffir Lime Leaves (1g) Ingredients: Freeze Dried Kaffir Lime Leaves Waitrose & Partners Cooks' Ingredients Yuzu Juice (60ml) Ingredients: Yuzu Juice (100%) Bonne Maman Honey (30g) Ingredients: Honey Angostura Bitters (3.7ml) Ingredients: Alcohol (44.7% by vol.), Water, Sugar, Gentian Spices, Natural Aromas, Colourant (Caramel E150a)

	Waitrose & Partners No.1 Dark Chocolate with Spiced Orange (100g) Ingredients: Cocoa mass, cane sugar, cocoa butter, candied orange peel (6%) (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, saccharose, dextrose monohydrate, lemon juice), emulsifier (soya lecithin), nutmeg, cinnamon powder, orange oil, flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain nuts, peanuts and milk
Net Quantity	See ingredients list above.
Country of Origin	Produced for Waitrose Ltd.
Storage Instructions	Keep the box in a cool dry place and check individual contents for further instructions.
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Limited, Bracknell, Berkshire, RG12 8YA
Instructions for use	Please see inside the box.
Alcoholic Strength	 <p>UNITS PER SERVE: TOKI HIGHBALL 2.2 TOKI-O OLD FASHIONED 1.5</p> <p>ENJOY ALCOHOL IN MODERATION</p> <p>THE UK CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICERS RECOMMENDS ADULTS DO NOT REGULARLY DRINK MORE THAN 14 UNITS PER WEEK</p> <p>IT'S SAFEST NOT TO DRINK ALCOHOL WHEN PREGNANT</p> <p>28 UNITS PER WHOLE BOX</p>
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No

Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes